
 
February 5, 2015 
Announcement 876 

 

Attention Behavioral Health Provider Types 14 and 82:  

Notice Regarding Claims Denied for Edit Code 0162 or Cut 

Back for Edit Code 0639 

Some claims submitted by Behavioral Health providers for HCPCS codes with multiple approved prior authorization 

lines denied inappropriately for edit code 0162 (Number of procedures billed exceeds number authorized) or cut 

back with edit code 0639 (Payment reduced to units authorized).  Affected claims were automatically reprocessed.  

The adjudication of the reprocessed claims was reflected on remittance advices dated November 21, 2014, and 

December 26, 2014. 

 


